

PRESS RELEASE Paris, April 4, 2024, 6pm

## MARTIN DESVEAUX NAMED DEPUTY CEO FOR RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY IN THE PARIS REGION AT ICADE PROMOTION

With effect from April 9, 2024, Martin Désveaux has been appointed Deputy CEO in charge of residential property in the Paris region and join Icade Promotion's Management Committee led by Charles-Emmanuel Kühne.



A graduate of École Spéciale des Travaux Publics (ESTP), a French engineering grande école, he joined Bouygues Bâtiment in 2004 as a civil engineer in Paris. From 2006 to 2010, Martin Désveaux remained at Bouygues Bâtiment as a project manager in Bucharest, Romania. He then moved to London from 2010 to 2017 where he served successively as Head of Development and then Head of Urban Planning at Linkcity. In 2017, he left for Casablanca, Morocco where he was named CEO, before returning to Paris in 2018 to become Head of the Paris Hauts-de-Seine Office. Since 2020, Martin Désveaux has been Deputy CEO of Development for the Paris region at Emerige Résidentiel.

Martin Désveaux will join Icade Promotion as Deputy CEO in charge of residential property in the Paris region, as well as becoming a member of Charles-Emmanuel Kühne's Management Committee.

## **ABOUT ICADE**

Icade is a full-service real estate company with expertise in both property investment (portfolio worth  $\leq 6.8$ bn on a full consolidation basis as of 12/31/2023) and property development (2023 economic revenue of  $\leq 1.3$ bn) that operates throughout France. It builds, redevelops, manages and invests in buildings while breathing new life into neighbourhoods. With a carbon reduction pathway approved by the SBTi, Icade has made low carbon and biodiversity strategic priorities to reinvent real estate and make cities more sustainable. It is listed as a "SIIC" on Euronext Paris and its leading shareholder is the Caisse des Dépôts Group.

The text of this press release is available on the Icade website: www.icade.fr/en

CONTACTS	
Anne-Violette Faugeras	Marylou Ravix
Head of Finance and Investor Relations	External Communication Manager
+33 (0)7 88 12 28 38	+33 (0)7 88 30 88 51
anne-violette.faugeras@icade.fr	marylou.ravix@icade.fr